CH \$440.00 538338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ntrepid Corporation		10/01/2018	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ntrepid, LLC	
Street Address:	12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5383384	ANONYMIZER
Registration Number:	5180548	A
Registration Number:	4567448	TIMESTREAM
Registration Number:	4274831	NTREPID
Serial Number:	85623465	ION
Registration Number:	3900775	ANONYMIZER
Registration Number:	2242437	ANONYMIZER
Registration Number:	4274829	NTREPID
Registration Number:	4709520	PASSAGES BY NTREPID
Registration Number:	4709521	
Registration Number:	3959704	TARTAN
Registration Number:	4485850	NTREPID TIMESTREAM
Registration Number:	4367099	NFUSION
Registration Number:	4564757	NFUSION
Serial Number:	88004219	
Serial Number:	88004291	
Serial Number:	88004350	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0922

900471481

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: trademark@squirepb.com
Correspondent Name: Philip R. Zender, Esq.

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Philip R. Zender, Esq.
/Philip R. Zender/
DATE SIGNED:
10/25/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Ntrepid LLC - FL Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization (effective 10-1-18)#page1.tif source=Ntrepid LLC - FL Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization (effective 10-1-18)#page2.tif source=Ntrepid LLC - FL Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization (effective 10-1-18)#page3.tif source=Ntrepid LLC - FL Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization (effective 10-1-18)#page4.tif source=Ntrepid LLC - FL Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization (effective 10-1-18)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0923



October 1, 2018

CSC

Re: Document Number L18000229930

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed September 28, 2018, effective October 1, 2018, with an organizational date deemed effective October 13, 2010, for NTREPID, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to www.irs.gov.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 818A00020351

Account number: I20000000195

Amount charged: 150.00

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION FOR "OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY" INTO FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert NTREPID CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Other Business Entity"), into NTREPID, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Florida Limited Liability Company"), in accordance with Section 605.1045, Florida Statutes

- 1. The name of the Other Business Entity converting into the Florida Limited Liability Company is Ntrepid Corporation, a Florida corporation.
- 2. The Other Business Entity is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of Florida on October 13, 2010.
- 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization is Ntrepid, LLC.
 - 4. This conversion is effective at 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2018.
- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The Other Business Entity has agreed to pay any member having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, Florida Statutes.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

78 8 T

TCO 363172478v1

Signed this 28th day of September, 2018

Signature of Authorized Representative of Limited Liability Company:

Name: Richard H. Helms
Title: Managing Member

Signature on behalf of Other Business Entity:

Name: Richard H. Helms

Title: Chief Executive Officer



[Signature Page to Articles of Conversion]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0926

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF NTREPID, LLC

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Ntrepid, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II Principal Office Address and Mailing Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800, Herndon, Virginia 20170.

ARTICLE III Registered Agent and Registered Office

The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Corporation Service Company, and the street address of the Company's initial registered agent is 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301-2525.

Acceptance of Appointment of Registered Agent

Corporation Service Company, having been named the Registered Agent and to accept service of process for Ntrepid, LLC, hereby accepts such designation and is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position, as provided in Chapter 605 of Florida Statutes.

Emily Croft Asst. Vice President Corporation Service Company

ARTICLE IV Name and Address of Manager

The name and address of the person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company is:

> Richard H. Helms / Managing Member 12801 Worldgate Drive, Suite 800 Herndon, Virginia 20170

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TCO 363172478v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0927 These Articles of Organization are executed in accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in these Articles of Organization to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, Florida Statutes.

Name: Richard H. Helms Title: Managing Member

> 28 N N N N N

33

[Signature Page to Articles of Organization]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 10/25/2018